

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kaumalapau Highway Pavement Preventive Maintenance Airport Road to Lanai City Milepost 3.23 to Milepost 5.97 PROJECT NO.: 440A-01-16M NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 2.74 Miles ISLAND: Lanai DISTRICT: Lahaina DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - Feb 05, 2016 BID OPENED: March 10, 2016 COMPLETION TIME: Eighty (80) Working Days					MAUI PAVING, LLC.		MAUI KUPONO BUILDERS, INC.		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.0500	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Removal of BMP	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 21,700.00	L.S.	\$ 27,444.00	\$ L.S.	100,000.00	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00
209.0510	Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 15,000.00	F.A.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ F.A.	15,000.00	F.A.	\$ 15,000.00
301.0500	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course	500	500 Ton	Ton	\$ 455.00	\$ 227,500.00	\$ 315.77	\$ 157,885.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 475,000.00
401.0500	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) Pavement, Mix No. IV	6,000	6,000 Ton	Ton	\$ 392.00	\$ 2,352,000.00	\$ 315.38	\$ 1,892,280.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 2,460,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700,000.00
408.0500	Crack Seal of Existing Pavement (Type 1)	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 125,000.00	F.A.	\$ 125,000.00	F.A.	\$ 125,000.00	F.A.	\$ 125,000.00
413.0500	Longitudinal Joint Stabilizer	63,000	63,000 C.Y.	C.Y.	\$ 1.47	\$ 92,610.00	\$ 1.11	\$ 69,930.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 126,000.00
414.0500	Excavation of Weakened Pavement Areas	250	250 Ton	L.S.	\$ 207.00	\$ 51,750.00	\$ 113.76	\$ 28,440.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125,000.00
415.0500	Cold Planing (70,000 S.Y.)	L.S.	70,000 S.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 300,300.00	L.S.	\$ 192,046.00	L.S.	\$ 1,040,000.00	L.S.	\$ 245,000.00
603.0500	Clean Existing Culverts	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 8,000.00	F.A.	\$ 8,000.00	F.A.	\$ 8,000.00	F.A.	\$ 8,000.00
604.0500	Adjusting Water Valve Cast Iron Frame and Cover	3	3 Each	EA	\$ 2460.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,450.00
604.0510	Adjusting Sewer Manhole Cast Iron Frame and Cover	2	2 Each	EA	\$ 2460.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00
613.0500	Adjust centerline and Reference Survey Monuments	6	6 Each	EA	\$ 2460.00	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
621.0500	Enhanced Vehicle Classification Traffic Counting System Replacement at Sta. 211+60	1	1 Each	EA	\$ 53400.00	\$ 53,400.00	\$ 52,964.00	\$ 52,964.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
629.0500	4 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)(White)	L.S.	31,000 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 82,350.00	L.S.	\$ 58,831.00	L.S.	\$ 125,000.00	L.S.	\$ 62,000.00
629.0510	8 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (White)	L.S.	2,000 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 371.00	L.S.	\$ 2,630.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kaumalapau Highway Pavement Preventive Maintenance Airport Road to Lanai City Milepost 3.23 to Milepost 5.97 PROJECT NO.: 440A-01-16M NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 2.74 Miles ISLAND: Lanai DISTRICT: Lahaina DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - Feb 05, 2016 BID OPENED: March 10, 2016 COMPLETION TIME: Eighty (80) Working Days					MAUI PAVING, LLC.		MAUI KUPONO BUILDERS, INC.		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.0520	12 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (White and Yellow)	L.S.	6,000 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 3,470.00	L.S.	\$ 4,256.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00
629.0530	4 - Inch Double Solid Yellow Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	1,500 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 35,700.00	L.S.	\$ 25,804.00	L.S.	\$ 70,000.00	L.S.	\$ 28,000.00
629.0540	Type "J" Pavement Marker	L.S.	1,000 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 8,930.00	L.S.	\$ 6,072.00	L.S.	\$ 12,000.00	L.S.	\$ 12,500.00
629.0550	Type "C" Pavement Marker	L.S.	400 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 6,220.00	L.S.	\$ 7,391.00	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00
629.0560	Type "D" Pavement Marker	L.S.	800 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 4,940.00	L.S.	\$ 6,042.00	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	L.S.	\$ 4,000.00
629.0570	Type "DB" Pavement Marker	L.S.	2 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 40.00	L.S.	\$ 2,384.00	L.S.	\$ 1,500.00	L.S.	\$ 4,000.00
629.1016	Crosswalk Marking (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	35 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 923.00	L.S.	\$ 2,993.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00
630.0500	Type "A" Route Marker Assembly With Post	L.S.	6 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 3,070.00	L.S.	\$ 2,656.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	L.S.	\$ 8,000.00
630.0510	Type "B" Route Marker Assembly With Post	L.S.	2 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 4,890.00	L.S.	\$ 2,642.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	L.S.	\$ 4,000.00
630.0520	Street Name Sign	L.S.	3 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 2,310.00	L.S.	\$ 871.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00
630.0530	Replacement of Existing Sign Panel with New Destination Sign Pa	L.S.	2 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 22,000.00	L.S.	\$ 8,568.00	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	L.S.	\$ 4,000.00
631.0500	Construction sign with Steel Post	L.S.	8 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 2,750.00	L.S.	\$ 4,950.00	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	L.S.	\$ 8,000.00
631.0510	Regulatory Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) With Steel Post	L.S.	45 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 28,500.00	L.S.	\$ 18,909.00	L.S.	\$ 35,000.00	L.S.	\$ 3,500.00
631.0520	Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) With Steel Post	L.S.	13 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 10,600.00	L.S.	\$ 9,101.00	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	L.S.	\$ 26,000.00
631.0530	Miscellaneous Sign (More than 10 Sq. Ft.) With Steel Post	L.S.	12 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 2,950.00	L.S.	\$ 6,507.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	L.S.	\$ 21,000.00
632.0500	Reflector Marker (Rm-3) Yellow Without Post	L.S.	86 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 5,780.00	L.S.	\$ 1,999.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	L.S.	\$ 4,300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kaumalapau Highway Pavement Preventive Maintenance Airport Road to Lanai City Milepost 3.23 to Milepost 5.97 PROJECT NO.: 440A-01-16M NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 2.74 Miles ISLAND: Lanai DISTRICT: Lahaina DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - Feb 05, 2016 BID OPENED: March 10, 2016 COMPLETION TIME: Eighty (80) Working Days					MAUI PAVING, LLC.		MAUI KUPONO BUILDERS, INC.		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
632.0510	Reflector Marker (Rm-4) Yellow With Steel Post	L.S.	4 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,770.00	L.S.	\$ 1,442.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	L.S.	\$ 1,600.00
632.0520	Mile Post Marker And Supplemental Route Number Plate (Bi - Directional) With Post	L.S.	6 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 3,070.00	L.S.	\$ 1,592.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	L.S.	\$ 3,500.00
643.0500	Maintenance of Existing Landscape Areas	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00
645.0500	Traffic Control	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 87,850.00	L.S.	\$ 139,184.00	L.S.	\$ 800,000.00	L.S.	\$ 30,000.00
645.0510	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, And Advertisement	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00
648.0500	Field-Posted Drawings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 3,220.00	L.S.	\$ 3,600.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00
696.0500	Maintenance of Trailers	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00
696.0510	Field Office Trailer (Not to Exceed \$ 32,000.00)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 19,300.00	L.S.	\$ 24,000.00	L.S.	\$ 32,000.00	L.S.	\$ 32,000.00
699.0500	Mobilization (Not to exceed 6% of the Sum of all items excluding the bid price of this item.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 189,100.00	L.S.	\$ 178,260.00	L.S.	\$ 305,277.00	L.S.	\$ 50,000.00
Sum of All Items						\$3,914,424.00		* \$3,227,753.00		\$5,777,777.00		\$7,286,850.00
Hawaii Products Preference						\$7,980.00		\$49,221.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Apprenticeship Agreement Preference						\$195,721.20		\$161,387.65		\$5,777,777.00		\$7,286,850.00
Amount for Comparison of Bids						\$3,710,722.80		* \$3,017,144.35		\$5,777,777.00		\$7,286,850.00
* = Corrected Amounts												
Project Manager: Ferdinand Cajigal Date: March 31, 2016												

** NOTE
Quantities shown in this column are for in-house use only.